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Bangladesh Women’s Tour to New Zealand 2022 
 

 
 

Day Date Particular Venue 
Time  

(NZ Time) 

Thu 24-Nov-22 Departure Dhaka 10:50am 

Sat 26-Nov-22 Arrival Auckland and transfer to Christchurch 04:50am 

Sun 27-Nov-22 Practice Bert Sutcliffe Oval Nets, Lincoln Christchurch 10am-1pm 

Mon 28-Nov-22 Practice Match (ODM) 
NZXI vs BANGLADESH - Bert Sutcliffe Oval, 

Lincoln, Christchurch   
11:00am  

Tue 29-Nov-22 Practice 
Bert Sutcliffe Oval Nets, Lincoln, Christchurch 09:30am-

12:30pm 

Wed 30-Nov-22 Practice Match (T20) 
NZXI vs BANGLADESH - Bert Sutcliffe Oval, 

Lincoln, Christchurch 
11:00am 

Thu 1-Dec-22 Practice 
Hagley Oval, Christchurch 10:00am-

1:00pm 

Fri 2-Dec-22 1st T20 Hagley Oval, Christchurch 7:10pm 

Sat 3-Dec-22   Transfer to Dunedin    

Sun 4-Dec-22 2nd T20 University Oval, Dunedin 2:00pm 

Mon 5-Dec-22 Transfer  Queenstown    

Tue 6-Dec-22 Practice  John Davies Oval, Queenstown  
10:00am-
1:00pm  

Wed 7-Dec-22 3rd T20 John Davies Oval, Queenstown 2:00pm 

Thu 8-Dec-22 Transfer  Wellington    

Fri 9-Dec-22 Practice   Basin Reserve, Wellington  
10:00am-
1:00pm 

Sat 10-Dec-22 Practice    Basin Reserve, Wellington   
2:00-

5:00pm   

Sun 11-Dec-22 1st ODI Basin Reserve, Wellington 11:00am 

Mon 12-Dec-22  Transfer Napier    

Tue 13-Dec-22   Practice   Nelson Park, Napier   
 10:00am – 

1:00pm  

Wed 14-Dec-22 2nd ODI McLean Park, Napier 2:00pm 

Thu 15-Dec-22  Transfer Hamilton  

Fri 16-Dec-22  Practice   Seddon Park, Hamilton 
10:00am – 
1:00pm   

Sat 17-Dec-22 3rd ODI Seddon Park, Hamilton 11:00am 

Sun 18-Dec-22 Transfer & Departure Auckland 11:05am 

Mon 19-Dec-22 Arrival  Dhaka 09:15am 


